

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.528 OF 2019

Prabhakar R. Patil

....Applicant

V/S

Chetan Narayan Bagayatkar

Since deceased through legal heirs

Sanjivani Chetan Bagayatkar & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi *for the Applicant.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 10 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1. It appears that legal heirs of Respondent No.1 are brought on record. Mr. Oak had filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.1. However, The legal heirs are unrepresented.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c), returnable on **15 April 2026**. Hamdust granted. In addition to Court notice, the Applicant is permitted to serve Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c) by private service and to file Affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)